

Governor Leslie Jensen Years in Office: 1937-1939

Birth: September 15, 1892; Hot Springs, South Dakota Death: December 14, 1964; Rapid City, South Dakota

Governor Jensen was a lawyer, businessman, and a veteran of World War I and World War II.

Classification Number: 1/25/1 Accession Number: 87-190

**Collection:** Governor Leslie Jensen

Series Title & Inclusive Dates: Message to the Twenty Sixth Legislative Session of the

S.D. Legislature, 1939. **Shelf Location:** Box 2309D

Classification Number: 1/25/2 Accession Number: H74-196 Collection: Leslie Jensen Papers

**Series Title & Inclusive Dates:** Governors' Series, 1936-1939. Collection includes correspondence relating to many issues, among them the South Dakota State Planning

Board, as well as the Tri State Water Commission.

**Shelf Location:** Box 3535B

Accession Number: H74-41 Collection: Leslie Jensen

Series Title & Inclusive Dates: Recording made by Colonel Jensen while serving in

Australia during WWII, 1944.

**Shelf Location:** FB 134

**Accession Number:** 96-332

Collection: Governor, Inaugural Addresses

Series Title & Inclusive Dates: Inaugural Address 1937; Message to the Legislature

1939.

**Shelf Location:** 7136B